responsible for the accounting registration of the Notes issued under the Program for their listing 

on the Alternative Fixed Income Market (MARF). 

3. Maximum outstanding balance of the Program: the maximum outstanding balance of the 

Notes issued under the Program may not exceed one hundred and fifty million euros 

(€150,000,000) at any given time. 

4. Maturity of the Notes: the maturity periods of the Notes may range from three (3) business days 

to seven hundred and thirty (730) calendar days (i.e., twenty-four (24) months). 

5. Nominal value of each Note: one hundred thousand euros (€100,000).